

Ejectment suit 89 of 2025
(CNR No. WBPS01-000212-2025)

Before Sri. Biswarup Bandyopadhyay, Ld. Chief Judge-in-Charge

07.

17-11-2025

Record is put up before me.

Today is fixed for hearing of petition u/s 7(2) of W.B.P.T. Act filed by the defendant dt. 23-05-2025 and consideration of acceptance of W/S filed by the defendant on 01-08-2025. Date also fixed for hearing of petition u/o 39 Rule 7 read with section 151 of C.P. Code, w/o if any in the meantime.

Both parties file haziras.

Fix 19-01-2026 for hearing of petition u/s 7(2) of W.B.P.T. Act filed by the defendant dt. 23-05-2025 and consideration of acceptance of W/S filed by the defendant on 01-08-2025. Date also fixed for hearing of petition u/o 39 Rule 7 read with section 151 of C.P. Code, w/o if any in the meantime.

Chief Judge-in-Charge
J.O. Code WB 01133