

Ejectment suit 89 of 2025  
(CNR No. WBPS01-000212-2025)

Before Smt. Chandrani Mukherjee (Banerjee), Ld. Chief Judge

09.

02-02-2026

Today is fixed for hearing of petition u/s 7(2) of W.B.P.T. Act filed by the defendant dt. 23-05-2025 and consideration of acceptance of W/S filed by the defendant on 01-08-2025. Date also fixed for hearing of petition u/o 39 Rule 7 read with section 151 of C.P. Code, w/o if any in the meantime.

Plaintiff files hazira. Defendant files a petition praying for time for hearing of petition u/s 7(2) of W.B.P.T. Act, on the grounds stated therein.

On call Ld. Advocates for the parties are found present.

Heard Ld. Advocates for the parties. Perused the petition and materials on record. Prayer for time is considered and allowed.

Perused the written statement and materials on record. Where from it reveals that defendant has received the summons on 06-05-2025 and written statement filed on 01-08-2025. which is within the statutory period of limitation.

Hence, written statement filed by the defendant on 01-08-2025 is accepted.

Fix 19-02-2026 for hearing of petition u/s 7(2) of W.B.P.T. Act, w/o if any in the meantime.

Chief Judge  
J.O. Code WB 01130