

Ejectment suit 89 of 2025
(CNR No. WBPS01-000212-2025)
Before Smt. Sutanuka Nag, Ld. Chief Judge-in-Charge

11.

12-03-2026

Ld. Regular P.O is engaged in S.I.R. duty vide the order of the Hon'ble Court.

Record is put up before me.

Today is fixed for filing receipt showing payment of cost by the plaintiff, thereafter writ shall be issued. To-date is also fixed for hearing of application u/s 7(2) of W.B.P T Act filed by the defendant, w/o if any in the mean time.

Plaintiff files hazira along with receipt showing payment of cost. Let the same be kept in the case record.

No steps taken by the defendant.

Perused the same receipt filed by the plaintiff and materials on record.

Prima facie it appear that the same is in tune with order dt 19-02-2026. Considering the circumstances, department is directed to issue writ of commission in terms of order dt 19-02-2026, subject to fulfillment of other conditions by the plaintiff as specified in the said order.

Fix 15-05-2026 for submissions of commissioner's report. Date is also fixed for hearing of application u/s 7(2) of W.B.P T Act filed by the defendant, w/o if any in the mean time.

Chief Judge-in-Charge
J.O. Code WB 01248