

Ejectment suit 89 of 2025  
(CNR No. WBPS01-000212-2025)  
Before Smt. Chandrani Mukherjee (Banerjee), Ld. Chief Judge

13.

19-05-2026

Record is put up before me on the strength of put up petition filed by the plaintiff along with amended plaint and a petition praying for dismissed the suit for non prosecution, on the grounds stated therein.

Let the same be kept in the case record.

To date (08-06-2026) for consideration of amended plaint along with the petition filed by the plaintiff this day.

Chief Judge  
J.O. Code WB 01130